thereto to Glacier and Mountain West Bank included in this prospectus/proxy

statement or incorporated by reference.

   The unaudited pro forma statements of income are not necessarily

indicative of operating results which would have been achieved had the merger

been consummated as of the beginning of the first period presented and should

not be construed as representative of future operations.

   28

   35

PRO FORMA COMBINED STATEMENTS OF FINANCIAL CONDITION

AS OF SEPTEMBER 30, 1999

(Unaudited)

   Glacier/Mountain

   Mountain   Adjustments   West Pro Forma

(amounts in thousands)   Glacier   West   (Note 1)   Combined

- ----------------------   ---------   --------   -----------  ----------------

Assets

Cash on hand and in banks .....   $  29,944   3,638   33,582

Federal funds sold .....   278   0   278

Interest bearing cash deposits .....   4,800   3,795   8,595

   ---------   -------   ------   --------

   Cash and cash equivalents .....   35,022   7,433   0   42,455

Investments

   Investment securities, held-to-maturity .....   0   765   765

   Investment securities, available-for-sale ....   188,726   15,569   204,295

   ---------   -------   ------   --------

   Total Investments .....   188,726   16,334   0   205,060

Loans receivable .....   571,690   54,554   626,244

Allowance for losses .....   (5,896)   (653)   (6,549)

   ---------   -------   ------   --------

   Total Loans, net .....   565,794   53,901   0   619,695

Premises and equipment, net .....   19,090   3,339   22,429

Real estate and other assets owned .....   183   0   183

Federal Home Loan Bank of Seattle stock, at cost ..   13,997   627   14,624

Federal Reserve stock, at cost .....   1,431   0   1,431

Accrued interest receivable .....   4,871   479   5,350

Goodwill, net .....   2,432   0   2,432

Other assets .....   3,710   771   4,481

   ---------   -------   ------   --------

   Total assets .....   $ 835,256   82,884   0   918,140

   =========   =======   ======   ========

Liabilities and stockholders' equity

Deposits - non-interest bearing .....   $ 118,876   18,066   136,942

Deposits - interest bearing .....   383,905   57,660   441,565

Advances from Federal Home Loan Bank of

  Seattle .....   193,942   0   193,942

Securities sold under agreements to repurchase ....   43,771   0   43,771

Other borrowed funds .....   7,769   0   7,769

Accrued interest payable .....   2,992   45   3,037

Current income taxes .....   178   118   296

Other liabilities .....   4,781   470   5,251

Minority interest .....   307   0   307

   ---------   -------   ------   --------

   Total liabilities .....   756,521   76,359   0   832,880

Common stock, $.01 par value per share(1) .....   95   1,789   (1,780)   104

Paid-in capital .....   80,859   4,413   1,780   87,052

Retained earnings - substantially restricted .....   1,420   464   1,884

Accumulated other comprehensive earnings .....   (3,639)   (141)   (3,780)

   ---------   -------   ------   --------

   Total stockholders' equity .....   78,735   6,525   0   85,260

   ---------   -------   ------   --------

   Total liabilities and stockholders'

   equity .....   $ 835,256   82,884   0   918,140

   =========   =======   ======   ========

Note 1 - Restates capital accounts to reflect $.01 per share stock value

   29

   36

PRO FORMA COMBINED STATEMENTS OF OPERATIONS

FOR THE NINE MONTHS ENDED SEPTEMBER 30, 1999

(Unaudited)

   Glacier/Mountain

   Mountain   West Pro forma

(amounts in thousands, except per share data)   Glacier   West   Combined

- ---------------------------------------------   -------   --------   ----------------

Interest income

  Loans .....   $34,513   3,396   37,909

  Investments and interest bearing deposits .....   7,986   829   8,815

   -------   ------   ------

  Total interest income .....   42,499   4,224   46,723

Interest expense

  Deposits .....   10,274   1,421   11,695

  Borrowings .....   7,974   35   8,009

   -------   ------   ------

  Total interest expense .....   18,248   1,455   19,703

  Net interest income .....   24,251   2,769   27,020

Provision for loan losses .....   1,090   156   1,246

   -------   ------   ------

  Net interest income after provision for loan

   losses .....   23,161   2,613   25,774

Non-interest income

  Fees and service charges .....   7,423   1,402   8,825

  Net gains on sales of investments .....   4   17   21

  Other income .....   874   (51)   823

   -------   ------   ------

  Total non-interest income .....   8,301   1,369   9,670

Non-interest expense

  Employee compensation and benefits .....   9,167   1,464   10,631

  Occupancy & equipment .....   2,348   708   3,056

  Other expense .....   5,941   1,399   7,340

  Minority interest .....   36   0   36

   -------   ------   ------

  Total non-interest expense .....   17,492   3,571   21,063

Earnings before income taxes .....   13,970   411   14,381

Federal and state income tax expense .....   4,910   148   5,058

   -------   ------   ------

  Net earnings .....   $ 9,060   263   9,323

   =======   ======   ======

Average common shares outstanding(1) .....   9,512   709   10,348

Basic net earnings per share of common stock(1) .....   $  0.95   0.37   0.90

Diluted net earnings per share of common stock(1) ...   $  0.94   0.35   0.89

(1)  Adjusted for stock splits and stock dividends

   30

   37

PRO FORMA COMBINED STATEMENTS OF OPERATIONS

FOR THE NINE MONTHS ENDED SEPTEMBER 30, 1998

(Unaudited)

   Glacier/Mountain

   Mountain   West Pro forma

(amounts in thousands, except per share data)   Glacier   West   Combined

- ---------------------------------------------   -------   --------   ----------------

Interest income

  Loans .....   $34,038   2,785   36,823

  Investments and interest bearing deposits .....   6,263   646   6,909

   -------   -----   ------

  Total interest income .....   40,301   3,430   43,731

Interest expense

  Deposits .....   11,079   1,322   12,401

  Borrowings .....   6,802   47   6,849

   -------   -----   ------

  Total interest expense .....   17,881   1,369   19,250

  Net interest income .....   22,420   2,061   24,481

Provision for loan losses .....   1,094   142   1,236

   -------   -----   ------

  Net interest income after provision for loan

   losses .....   21,326   1,919   23,245

Non-interest income

  Fees and service charges .....   7,545   921   8,466

  Net gains on sales of investments .....   14   9   23

  Other income .....   1,475   1   1,476

   -------   -----   ------

  Total non-interest income .....   9,034   931   9,965

Non-interest expense

  Employee compensation and benefits .....   8,882   984   9,866

  Occupancy & equipment .....   2,039   398   2,437

  Other expense .....   6,284   799   7,083

  Minority interest .....   132   0   132

   -------   -----   ------

  Total non-interest expense .....   17,337   2,181   19,518

Earnings before income taxes .....   13,023   669   13,692

Federal and state income tax expense .....   4,879   239   5,118

   -------   -----   ------

  Net earnings .....   $ 8,144   430   8,574

   =======   =====   ======

Average common shares outstanding(1) .....   9,260   678   10,061

Basic net earnings per share of common stock(1) .....   $  0.88   0.63   0.85

Diluted net earnings per share of common stock(1) ...   $  0.86   0.61   0.83

(1)  Adjusted for stock splits and stock dividends

   31

   38

PRO FORMA COMBINED STATEMENTS OF OPERATIONS

FOR THE YEAR ENDED DECEMBER 31, 1998

(Unaudited)

   Glacier/Mountain

   Mountain   West Pro forma

(amounts in thousands, except per share data)   Glacier   West   Combined

- ---------------------------------------------   -------   --------   ----------------

Interest income

  Loans .....   $53,678   3,915   57,593

  Investments and interest bearing deposits .....   894   894

   -------   -----   ------

  Total interest income .....   53,678   4,808   58,486

Interest expense

  Deposits .....   14,710   1,802   16,512

  Borrowings .....   8,840   63   8,903

   -------   -----   ------

  Total interest expense .....   23,550   1,865   25,415

  Net interest income .....   30,128   2,943   33,071

Provision for loan losses .....   1,532   202   1,734

   -------   -----   ------

  Net interest income after provision for loan

   losses .....   28,596   2,741   31,337

Non-interest income

  Fees and service charges .....   10,209   1,384   11,593

  Net gains on sales of investments .....   45   9   54

  Other income .....   1,748   1   1,749

   -------   -----   ------

  Total non-interest income .....   12,002   1,394   13,396

Non-interest expense

  Employee compensation and benefits .....   11,740   1,528   13,268

  Occupancy & equipment .....   2,870   582   3,452

  Other expense .....   8,530   1,196   9,726

  Minority interest .....   145   0   145

   -------   -----   ------

  Total non-interest expense .....   23,285   3,306   26,591

Earnings before income taxes .....   17,313   829   18,142

Federal and state income tax expense .....   6,398   300   6,698

   -------   -----   ------

  Net earnings .....   $10,915   529   11,444

   =======   =====   ======

Average common shares outstanding(1) .....   9,304   685   10,112

Basic net earnings per share of common stock(1) .....   $  1.17   0.77   1.14

Diluted net earnings per share of common stock(1) ...   $  1.15   0.74   1.11

(1) Adjusted for stock splits and stock dividends

   32

   39

PRO FORMA COMBINED STATEMENTS OF OPERATIONS

FOR THE YEAR ENDED DECEMBER 31, 1997

(Unaudited)

   Glacier/Mountain

   Mountain   West Pro forma

(amounts in thousands, except per share data)   Glacier   West   Combined

- ---------------------------------------------   -------   --------   ----------------

Interest income

  Loans .....   $42,412   3,190   45,602

  Investments and interest bearing deposits .....   9,274   448   9,722

   -------   ------   ------

  Total interest income .....   51,686   3,638   55,324

Interest expense

  Deposits .....   13,911   1,445   15,356

  Borrowings .....   9,385   76   9,461

   -------   ------   ------

  Total interest expense .....   23,296   1,521   24,817

  Net interest income .....   28,390   2,117   30,507

Provision for loan losses .....   889   138   1,027

   -------   ------   ------

  Net interest income after provision for loan

   losses .....   27,501   1,979   29,480

Non-interest income

  Fees and service charges .....   8,922   842   9,764

  Net gains on sales of investments .....   197   0   197

  Other income .....   1,016   (5)   1,011

   -------   ------   ------

  Total non-interest income .....   10,135   837   10,972

Non-interest expense

  Employee compensation and benefits .....   11,233   1,015   12,248

  Occupancy & equipment .....   2,482   610   3,092

  Other expense .....   7,504   678   8,182

  Minority interest .....   208   0   208

   -------   ------   ------

  Total non-interest expense .....   21,427   2,303   23,730

Earnings before income taxes .....   16,209   513   16,722

Federal and state income tax expense .....   5,973   197   6,170

   -------   ------   ------

  Net earnings .....   $10,236   316   10,552

   =======   ======   ======

Average common shares outstanding(1) .....   9,144   551   9,795

Basic net earnings per share of common stock(1) .....   $  1.13   0.57   1.09

Diluted net earnings per share of common stock(1) ...   $  1.11   0.56   1.07

(1)  Adjusted for stock splits and stock dividends

   33

   40

PRO FORMA COMBINED STATEMENTS OF OPERATIONS

FOR THE YEAR ENDED DECEMBER 31, 1996

(Unaudited)

   Glacier/Mountain

   Mountain   West Pro forma

(amounts in thousands, except per share data)   Glacier   West   Combined

- ---------------------------------------------   -------   --------   ----------------

Interest income

  Loans .....   $38,863   2,328   41,191

  Investments and interest bearing deposits .....   8,834   269   9,103

   -------   ------   ------

  Total interest income .....   47,697   2,597   50,294

Interest expense

  Deposits .....   12,650   1,036   13,686

  Borrowings .....   8,776   103   8,879

   -------   ------   ------

  Total interest expense .....   21,426   1,139   22,565

  Net interest income .....   26,271   1,458   27,729

Provision for loan losses .....   949   74   1,023

   -------   ------   ------

  Net interest income after provision for loan

   losses .....   25,322   1,384   26,706

Non-interest income

  Fees and service charges .....   8,368   485   8,853

  Net gains on sales of investments .....   102   9   111

  Other income .....   1,355   1   1,356

   -------   ------   ------

  Total non-interest income .....   9,825   495   10,320

Non-interest expense

  Employee compensation and benefits .....   10,279   773   11,052

  Occupancy & equipment .....   2,161   281   2,442

  Other expense .....   8,527   522   9,049

  Minority interest .....   191   0   191

   -------   ------   ------

  Total non-interest expense .....   21,158   1,577   22,735

Earnings before income taxes .....   13,989   302   14,291

Federal and state income tax expense .....   5,662   (65)   5,597

   -------   ------   ------

  Net earnings .....   $ 8,327   367   8,694

   =======   ======   ======

Average common shares outstanding(1) .....   8,924   551   9,575

Basic net earnings per share of common stock(1) .....   $  0.94   0.67   0.91

Diluted net earnings per share of common stock(1) ...   $  0.92   0.66   0.90

(1)  Adjusted for stock splits and stock dividends

   34

   41

   INFORMATION CONCERNING GLACIER